RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY 
ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CASE OF KATE 
DIDECH V. CITY OF OAKLAND, AND DOES 1 TO 20, INCLUSIVE, 
ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO. RG19030982, CITY 
ATTORNEY FILE NO. 33141, IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($65,000.00) (DEPARTMENT 
OF TRANSPORTATION - DANGEROUS CONDITION OF PUBLIC 
PROPERTY) 

WHEREAS, Plaintiff Kate Didech alleges that on July 8, 2018, Plaintiff was injured while 
Plaintiff rode an electric scooter on Vernon Street near Vernon Terrace due to a sinkhole that

[...]

That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise and settle 
the case of Kate Didech v. City of Oakland, and DOES 1 through 20, Inclusive, Alameda County 
Superior Court Case No. RG19030982, City Attorney’s File No. 33141, for the sum of Sixty Five 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($65,000.00); and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is further authorized and directed to 
take steps that may be necessary to effect said settlement.  

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,